SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 96

By COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT, CONSUMER AND SMALL BUSINESS PROTECTION

April 1

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 27, after "county" delete the rest of the line and insert "or
2	a qualified self-insured employer group".
3	In line 28, delete the boldfaced material.
4	In line 30, after "or" insert "qualified".
5	On page 2, line 2, delete "self-insured".
6	In line 3, delete the boldfaced material and insert "qualified self-insured employer group".
7	In line 4, after "or" insert "qualified".
8	In line 8, after "or" insert "qualified".
9	In line 13, after "or" insert "qualified".
10	In line 18, after "or" insert "qualified".
11	In line 23, after "or" insert "qualified".
12	In line 24, after "or" insert "qualified".
13	In line 26, after "or" insert "qualified".
14	In line 28, after "or" insert "qualified".
15	In line 30, after "or" insert "qualified".
16	In line 32, after "or" insert "qualified".
17	In line 37, after "or" insert "qualified".
18	After line 38, insert:
19	"(4) As used in this section, 'qualified self-insured employer group' means a self-insured employer
20	group that is a municipal corporation or a public corporation, as those terms are defined in ORS
21	297.405.".

22